
SLOVENIA: List of authorized laboratories for phytomedicine / Seznam pooblaščenih laboratorijev za fitomedicino 
 

 

Organisation Experts TEL / FAX Specialised deteremination / detectetion area  
Determination, consultation 

ENTOMOLOGY (INSECTS AND MITES) 

 

Regional Agriculture and Forestry  
Institute Nova Gorica 
Pri hrastu 18 
5000 Nova Gorica 

Mojca Rot, univ. DI 
mag. Gabrijel SELJAK 
entolab@go.kgzs.si  
 
 

+386 5/335 12 00 (centrala)  
+386 5/335 12 22  
fax: 05/ 335 12 60 
 
 

Thysanoptera - resarji; Diptera (Tephritidae - plodove muhe, Agromyzidae -  listne 
zavtalke); Hemiptera – (Auchenorrhyncha – škržatki, Psylloidea – bolšice, Aleyrodoidea- 
ščitkarji, Coccoidea – kaparji); Acarina – pršice (Tetranychidae - pršice prelke, 
Eriophyidae – pršice šiškarice) 

 
Slovenian Agricultural Institute  
Hacquetova 17 
1000 Ljubljana 

 
dr. Jaka RAZINGER 
mag. Špela MODIC 
Spela.Modic@kis.si 

 
+386 1/280 52 62 (centrala) 
fax: 01/280 52 55 

  
Aphididae, Coleoptera, Diptera (Drosophila suzukii, D. radicum) 

    
 
Biotechnical Faculty,  
Department of Agronomy: 
Laboratory for Phytomedicine 
Jamnikarjeva 101 
1000 Ljubljana 
 

 
prof.dr. Stanislav TRDAN 
Stanislav.Trdan@bf.uni-lj.si 
 
 

 
+386 1/320 32 25 
fax: +386 1/ 256 37 70 
 
 
 

  
Beneficial and harmful insects of orders Lepidoptera, Coleoptera, some species of order 
Homoptera and storage pests 

    
Slovenian Institute for Hop Research  
Žalskega tabora 2 
3310 Žalec 
 

dr. Magda RAK-CIZEJ 
Magda.Rak-Cizej@ihps.si  

+386 3 71 21 624  
Gsm: +386 31 028 333 

Harmful insects in agricultural production, especially from order Coleoptera, family 
Chrysomelidae:Alticinae 

    
Slovenian Forestry Institute 
Večna pot 2 
1000 Ljubljana 

dr. Maarten de Groot 
maarten.degroot@gozdis.si 
dr. Andreja Kavčič 
andreja.kavcic@gozdis.si 
 

+386 1/200 78 38  
fax: 01/257 35 89 
 

 
 
Harmful insects in forests, especially Lepidoptera, Symphyta, Cerambycidae 
(Anoplophora spp., Monochamus spp.), Scolytidae and Curculionidae (Pissodes spp.) 

and 
Biotechnical faculty,  
Department of Forestry 
Večna pot 83 
1000 Ljubljana 
 

 
dr. Maja JURC  
Maja.Jurc@bf.uni-lj.si 
 
 

 
 +386 1/423 11 61 
 
 
 

NEMATOLOGY  

Slovenian Agricultural Institute 
Hacquetova 17 
1000 Ljubljana 

doc.dr. Gregor UREK 
dr. Saša ŠIRCA  
dr. Polona Strajnar 
dr. Barbara Gerič Stare 
Gregor.Urek@kis.si,  

+386 1/280 52 62 
fax: +386 1/280 52 55 
 
Sasa.Sirca@kis.si 
Polona.strajnar@kis.si 

Cyst nematodes and other phytoparasitic nematodes 
 
 
 
Barbara.gericstare@kis.si 
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BAKTERIOLOGY (BACTERIA AND PHYTOPLASMA) 

Nacional Institut of Biology 
 
Večna pot 111 
1000 Ljubljana 

prof. dr. Maja RAVNIKAR 
dr. Tanja DREO 
dr. Manca PIRC 
Maja.Ravnikar@nib.si 
Tanja.Dreo@nib.si 
Manca.pirc@nib.si 
labfito@nib.si 

+386 59 232 801  
+386 59 232 806  
+386 59 232 809  
fax: +386 1 25 738 47  
 

Plant pathogenic bacteria and phytoplasmas 
 

Slovenian Agricultural Institute 
Hacquetova 17 
1000 Ljubljana 
 

dr. Janja LAMOVŠEK 
Janja.Lamovsek@kis.si 
 

+386 1/280 52 62 
fax: 01/280 52 55 
 

 
Plant pathogenic bacteria  

 
Nacional Institut of Biology 
 
Večna pot 111 
1000 Ljubljana 

dr. Nataša MEHLE 
prof. dr. Marina Dermastia 
dr. Manca PIRC 
Natasa.mehle@nib.si 
Marina.dermastia@nib.s 
Manca.pirc@nib.si 
labfito@nib.si 

+386 59 232 808  
+386 59 232 805  
+386 59 232 809  
 
fax: +386 1 25 738 47  
 

 
Phytoplasmas  

 

VIROLOGY (VIRUSES AND VIROIDS) 

 

Slovenian Agricultural Institute 
Hacquetova 17 
1000 Ljubljana 

dr. Mojca MARN VIRŠČEK 
dr. Irena MAVRIČ  
Mojca.Marn@kis.si 
Irena.Mavric@kis.si 

+386 1/280 52 62 
fax: +386 1/280 52 55 

 
Plant pathogenic viruses and viroids (fruit plants, grapevine and field crops) 

Nacional Institut of Biology 
 
Večna pot 111 
1000 Ljubljana 
 
 
 
 
Slovenian Institute for Hop Research  
Dpt.for Plant Protection 
Cesta Zalskega tabora 2 
3310 Žalec 

prof. dr. Maja RAVNIKAR 
dr. Nataša MEHLE 
prof. dr. Marina Dermastia 
Maja.Ravnikar@nib.si 
Natasa.mehle@nib.si 
Marina.dermastia@nib.si 
labfito@nib.si 
 
 
dr. Sebastjan RADIŠEK 
Sebastjan.Radisek@ihps.si 

+386 59 232 801  
+386 59 232 808  
+386 59 232 805  
fax: +386 1 25 738 47  
 
 
 
 
 
+386 3/712 16 00 (centrala) 
+386 3/712 16 26  
fax: +386 3/712 16 20 

Plant pathogenic viruses and viroids (ornamental plants and vegetables) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Plant pathogenic viruses and viroids in hops 
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MICOLOGY (FUNGI) 

Slovenian Agricultural Institute 
Hacquetova 17 
1000 Ljubljana 

dr. Alenka MUNDA 
Metka ŽERJAV  
Alenka.Munda@kis.si 
Metka.Zerjav@kis.si 

+386 1/280 52 62 
fax: +386 1/280 52 55 

Plant pathogenic fungi 

Slovenian Institute for Hop Research  
Oddelek za varstvo rastlin 
Cesta Žalskega tabora 2 
3310 Žalec 

dr. Sebastjan RADIŠEK 
Sebastjan.Radisek@ihps.si    

+386 3/712 16 00 (centrala) 
+386 3/712 16 26  
fax: +386 3/712 16 20  

Plant pathogenic fungi, especially on hops 

 
Slovenian Forestry Institute 
Oddelek za varstvo gozdov 
Večna pot 2 
1000 Ljubljana 
 

 
dr. Dušan JURC  
Dusan.jurc@gozdis.si 
dr. Nikica OGRIS 
nikica.ogris@gozdis.si 
dr. Barbara PIŠKUR 
barbara.piskur@gozdis.si 
 

 
+386 1/200 78 00 (centrala) 
fax: +386 1/257 35 89 
+386 1/2007824  
+386 1/2007833 
+386 1/2007847 

 
Plant pathogenic fungi, especially on woody plants 

 
    

 

 
                                               HERBOLOGY  
 

Faculty of Agriculture and  
Bioscience  
Chair of Phytomedicine 
Pivola 10 
2311 Hoče 
 

 
prof. dr. Mario LEŠNIK 
Mario.Lesnik@um.si 

 
+386 2/320 09 012 
Gsm: +386 3155 9331 

             
Weeds and other emerging harmful plants 
(invasive species) 
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